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SECTION 5 —RATES

5.1 Access Service

5.1.1 Service Orders

(A) Service Implementation

(D) Installation Charge
-Per circuit

2) Access Order Charge
-Per Access Request

(B) Service Date Change
-Per Access Order

©) Design Change
-Per Access Order

5.1.2  Switched Access Service

(A) Tandem Switched Access

Nonrecurring
Charge

$250

$100

$100

$100

Per Access Minute

Tandem Switching — Originating (Non-Toll-Free) $0.007664
Tandem Switching — Originating (Toll-Free) $0.001
Tandem Switching — Terminating (3" party) $0.0022520
Common Multiplexing — Originating (Non-Toll-Free) $0.000036
Common Multiplexing — Originating (Toll-Free) $0.000000
Common Multiplexing — Terminating (3™ party) $0.000036

(B) End Office Switched Access
End Office Switching — Originating (Non-Toll-Free) $0.008557
End Office Switching — Originating (Toll-Free) $0.000000  (R)
End Office Switching — Terminating $0.000000

End Office Common Trunk Port — Originating (Non-

Toll-Free) $0.000747

End Office Common Trunk Port — Originating (Toll-Free) ~ $0.000000

End Office Common Trunk Port — Terminating $0.000000

©) Transport and Termination Fixed Per Mile
Originating (Non-Toll-Free) $0.000237 $0.000015
Originating (Toll-Free) $0.000000 $0.000000
Terminating (3" party) $0.000240 $0.000030

Note: The composite rate for terminating tandem switching, common multiplexing, and transport
and termination will be $0.0007 per minute when the conditions described in 47 CFR § 51.907(g)

exist.
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SECTION 5 —RATES

5.1 Access Services (cont'd.)

5.1.5 Toll Free Data Base Access Service

Rate
(A) Customer Identification
-Per Query $0.0002 (R)
(B) Toll Free Number Reservation
-Per Toll Free Number $1.00
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